Total current liabilities 39,568 60 0 0 0 0 0 48 108 39,676

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 62,509 88 199 24 –30 –43 334 0 572 63,081

1  Current-asset properties
 Commercial Project Development 7,256  152   152 7,408
 Other commercial properties 1,272   0 1,272

 Residential Project Development 3,268   0 3,268
  11,796 0 152 0 0 0 0 0 152 11,948

 Interest-bearing assets 12,421   0 12,421
 Interest-bearing liabilities 4,922   270 5,192
 Net interest-bearing receivables 7,499   –270 7,229

 Capital employed 21,105   455 21,560
 Equity/assets ratio 25.9   0.0 25.9

The above amounts were affected by differences between both average exchange rates for the year and by opening and closing balance sheet date exchange rates.

, Changes in compliance with standards

Note 3 continued

80 Notes,  including accounting and valuat ion pr inc iples   Skanska Annual  Report  2005

N
o

te
s,

 in
cl

u
d

in
g

 a
cc

o
u

n
ti

n
g

 a
n

d
 v

al
u

at
io

n
 p

ri
n

ci
p

le
s

Note 3 continued
Effect on the balance sheet, January 1, 2005
   IFRS   IFRS
   Dec 31   Total Jan 1
SEK M   2004 IAS 39 IFRS 5 changes 2005

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   5,507  –529 –529 4,978

Goodwill   3,899   3,899

Other intangible assets   535   535

Investments in joint ventures and associated companies  862   862

Financial non-current assets   1,137 116  116 1,253

Deferred tax assets   1,633 36 –49 –13 1,620

Total non-current assets   13,573 152 –578 –426 13,147

Current assets
Current-asset properties1   11,948 –13  –13 11,935

Inventories   610  –127 –127 483

Financial current assets   2,490 281  281 2,771

Tax receivables   269   269

Gross amount due from customers for contract work  3,579 95 –21 74 3,653

Trade and other receivables   21,744 –43 –122 –165 21,579

Short-term investments   3,053   3,053

Cash and cash equivalents   5,815  –21 –21 5,794

Assets classified as held for sale   869 869 869

Total current assets   49,508 320 578 898 50,406

TOTAL ASSETS   63,081 472 0 472 63,553

EQUITY
Equity attributable to equity holders   16,251 –11  –11 16,240

Minority interest   117   117

Total equity   16,368 –11 0 –11 16,357

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial non-current liabilities   3,046 254  254 3,300

Pensions   1,112  –4 –4 1,108

Deferred tax liabilities   2,744 22 –58 –36 2,708

Non-current provisions   135   135

Total non-current liabilities   7,037 276 –62 214 7,251

Current liabilities
Financial non-current liabilities   1,006 193 –2 191 1,197

Tax liabilities   998  –4 –4 994

Current provisions   2,740  –5 –5 2,735

Gross amount due to customers for contract work  10,428 44 –1 43 10,471

Trade and other payables   24,504 –30 –250 –280 24,224

Liabilities classified as held for sale   324 324 324

Total current liabilities   39,676 207 62 269 39,945

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   63,081 472 0 472 63,553

1 Current-asset properties
 Commercial Project Development   7,408 –13  –13 7,395
 Other commercial properties   1,272   1,272
 Residential Project Development   3,268   3,268
   11,948 –13 0 –13 11,935

 Interest-bearing assets   12,421   12,421
 Interest-bearing liabilities   5,192   5,192

 Net interest-bearing receivables   7,229 0 0 0 7,229

 Capital employed   21,560 –11 0 –11 21,549

 Equity/assets ratio   25.9   –0.2 25.7

Changes in compliance
with standards

Skanska Annual  Report  2005 Notes,  including accounting and valuat ion pr inc iples  81

N
o

te
s,

 in
cl

u
d

in
g

 a
cc

o
u

n
ti

n
g

 a
n

d
 v

al
u

at
io

n
 p

ri
n

ci
p

le
s

Contingent liabilities according to

the 2004 financial statements  20,437

Change in accounting principle:

Contingent liabilities related to construction consortia –12,204

Other contingent liabilities –808 –13,012

Contingent liabilities in 2004 according to changed accounting principle 7,425

D. Change in accounting practice for checks issued but not yet cashed